The Kentucky Pediatric Emergency Care Coalition

Wednesday, March 3, 2021

Meeting Virtually on Zoom

Eastern Time

Central Time

9:00 - 9:10 8:00 - 8:10 Welcome
Morgan Scaggs
9:10 -9:50 8:10 - 8:50 Surviving Sepsis: Early Management of Childhood Systemic Infection
Dr. Karen Orman
9:50 — 10:00 8:50 — 9:00 Break
10:00 - 10:40 9:00 - 9:40 Foreign Body Aspiration/Ingestion
Dr. Mary Fallat
10:40 - 10:50 9:40 - 9:50 Break
10:50-11:10 9:50 - 10:10 Importance of the Upcoming NPRP Survey
Lisa Gray
11:10-11:20 10:10 - 10:20 The CARES Registry
Alethea Bernard
11:20-11:35 10:20 - 10:35 KPECC Recognition Program Update
Morgan Scaggs
11:35-11:50 10:35 - 10:50 Recognition of new PEDS READY Hospitals
Morgan Scaggs
Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan and James B. Haggin Hospitals
Katie Jo Aaron and Amber Hamlin
12:00 - 13:00 11:00 - 12:00 Lunch Break
13:00 - 13:40 12:00 - 12:40 Responding to Suicide Ideation and Intent
Laura Frey, PhD
13:40 - 13:50 12:40 — 12:50 Break
13:50 - 14:30 12:50 - 13:30 The increasing impact of firearm and projectile injuries in children
and adolescents
Dr. David Foley
14:30 - 14:40 13:30 - 13:40 Break
14:40 - 15:20 13:40 - 14:20 Secondary Traumatic Stress: How to Recognize It and What to Do
with It
Meghan Marsac, PhD
15:20 - 15:30 14:20 - 14:30 Break
15:30 - 15:50 14:30 - 14:50 Pediatric Readiness in EMS
Morgan Scaggs
15:50 - 16:20 14:50 - 15:20 PECC Presentation - AMR Owensboro
Operations Supervisor, William Bratcher
16:20 - 16:50 15:20 - 15:50 PECC Presentation - Burlington Fire
Asst. Chief, Robert Butcher
16:50 - 17:00 15:50 - 16:00

Closing
Morgan Scaggs




